 Info. No. 1ZSC000498-AAP en
 From/Date PPT/CO/F 2008-04-15
ABB Power Technologies
Postal adress Telecopier
ABB AB, Components Nat 0240 – 121 57
SE-771 80 LUDVIKA, Sweden Int +46 240 121 57
Order data sheet explanations for tap-changer type UC
Scope

PPT/CO/F 2008-04-15
Page 6
BA OLTC type designation
 Fill in the following
1.1 First square, first position is the type of diverter switch:
• G for UCG
• L for UCL
• D for UCD
• C for UCC
1.2 First square, second position is the type of switch:
• L=Linear
• R= Plus/Minus
• D= Coarse/Fine
1.3 First square, third position is the type of connection:
• N=Three-phase star point (one unit)
• E= Single-phase (one unit)
• T=Three-phase fully insulated (three units)
• B=Three-phase delta (two units, single-phase and two phase)
2 Second square, fill in impulse withstand (LI/BIL) to earth that the tap-changer shall
withstand:
• UCG (380kV, 650kV, 750kV or 1050kV)
• UCL (380kV, 650kV, or 1050kV)
• UCD (380kV, 650kV, or 1050kV)
• UCC (380kV, 650kV, or 1050kV)
3 Third square, fill in the maximum rated through current:
• UCG.N, UCG.B:  300A, 400A, 500A, 600A
• UCG.E, UCG.T:  300A, 400A, 500A, 600A, 700A, 900A, 1050A, 1200A,
1500A
• UCL.N, UCL.B:  600A, 900A
• UCL.E, UCL.T:   600A, 900A, 1800A, 2400A
• UCD.N:               1000A, 1200A
• UCD.E:                1000A, 1200A, 1800A, 2000A, 2400A, 3000A, 3600A1)
• UCC.N:               800A, 1200A, 1600A
• UCC.E:                3600A, 4500A
1) With enforced current splitting
                                 Example
GRN          650             500                    III         x
 1ZSC00498-AAP en
 PPT/CO/F 2008-04-15
 Page 7
ABB Power Technologies
4 Fourth square, fill in the chosen tap-selector:
• C    = UCG tap selector
• I     = UCG tap-selector
• III  = UCG, UCL and UCD tap selector
For UCC nothing need to be filled in here.
Standard OLTC types with UCG diverter switch
Short version (shorter diverter switch length, but also lower step voltage)
Diverter switch Impulse withstand
to earth (kV)
Current rating
(A)
Tap
selector
Max impulse
across range (kV)
Max
positions
UCGLN 380,  650, 750, 1050 300 C 350 14
UCGRN 380,  650, 750, 1050 300 C 350 27
UCGDN 380,  650, 750, 1050 300 C 350 27
UCGLE, UCGLT 380,  650, 750, 1050 300, 600, 900 C 350 14
UCGRE, UCGRT 380,  650, 750, 1050 300, 600, 900 C 350 27
UCGDE, UCGDT 380,  650, 750, 1050 300, 600, 900 C 350 27
UCGLB 380,  650, 750, 1050 300 C 300 14
UCGRB 380,  650, 750, 1050 300 C 350 27
UCGDB 380,  650, 750, 1050 300 C 350 27
UCGLN 380,  650, 750, 1050 300 I 300 18
UCGRN 380,  650, 750, 1050 300 I 300 35
UCGDN 380,  650, 750, 1050 300 I 300 35
UCGLE, UCGLT 380,  650, 750, 1050 300, 600, 900 I 300 18
UCGRE, UCGRT 380,  650, 750, 1050 300, 600, 900 I 300 35